'01

NE			
JUN 11 PH4:01		710F 07 01 F	
	F MAILING TRUSTEE'S NOT	IICE OF SALE Vol. MQ1 Pa	27641
STATE OF OREGON, County ofJosephi	.ne, ss:	YOI MUT P	
I, Sharon Deardorff	, being first	duly sworn, depose, and say	y and certify that:
At all times hereinafter mentioned I w	vas and now am a resident	t of the State of Oregon, a c	competent person
over the age of eighteen years and not the b			d in the attached
original notice of sale given under the terms of			ind a committee and
I gave notice of the sale of the real prop by both first class and certified mail with ret			
legal representatives, where so indicated) at t			p-150115 (01 111011
NAME		ADDRESS	
Rodgers Family, LP	20570 Webber Roa	ad, Klamath Falls, OR	97603
c/o Alice Rodgers			
Rodgers Family, LP	20909 South Poe	Valley Road, Klamath	Falls, OR 97603
c/o Lorraine Rodgers			
Rodgers Family, LP	20909 South Poe	Valley Road, Klamath	Falls, OR 97603
c/o I.F. Rodgers	005 154		h.
Keith Boyd	835 Alder Creek	Road, Suite A, Medfo	rd, OR 97504
Era Nicholson	1889 Austin Stre	et, Klamath Falls, O	R 97603
ERA Nicholson & Assoc., RE, Inc	2435 Lindley Way	7, Klamath Falls, OR 🤄	97601
Gayle Nicholson, Reg. Agent Said persons include (a) the grantor:	in the trust deed (h) an	v successor in interest to t	he frantor whose
interest appears of record or of whose interest	est the trustee or the be	neficiary has actual notice.	(c) any person,
including the Department of Revenue or any	other state agency, havin	ng a lien or interest subseq	quent to the trust
deed if the lien or interest appears of record	or the beneficiary has actu	ual notice of the lien or inte	rest, and (d) any
person requesting notice, as required by ORS	86.785.*		Datrick I
Each of the notices so mailed was certification.			
***************************************		the trustee named in said	
copy was contained in a sealed envelope, with	i postage thereon fully pre	paid, and was deposited by	me in the United
States post office at			
person listed above, one such notice was mail indicated, and another such notice was maile	led with postage thereon s	sufficient for first class deliver	ery to the address
thereon in the amount sufficient to accomplis			
and election to sell described in said notice of	sale was recorded.		
As used herein, the singular includes th	e plural, trustee indjudes	successor trustee, and perso	n includes corpo-
ration and any other legal or commercial entit	ν. <i>\</i> \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	100 F) 000 dia	
	SHARON DEA	The same of the sa	
	Subscribed and sworn to be		2004
OFFICIAL SEAL	Subscribed and sworn to be	//////	/.27
OFFICIAL SEAL HOPE LAUBER	169	ge Janher	
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON	Natara Da Minhar Charles	My commission expires	-28-01
	Notary Public for Oregon.	my commission expires .tk	
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 28, 2001			
AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING TRUSTEE'S		STATE OF OREGON	, /)
NOTICE OF SALE		County of	22 /
*	-11	I certify that the	7 /

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING TRUS NOTICE OF SALE	TEE'S
RE: Trust Deed from	
Rodgers Family, LP	
First American Title Insu	Grantor rance
	Trustee
AFTER RECORDING RETURN	ro
PATRICK J. KELLY ATTORNEY AT LAW 717 N.W. 5th ST.	

(DON'T USE THIS SPACE: RESERVED FOR RECORDING LABEL IN COUN. TIES WHERE USED.)

was received for record on theday pageor as fee/file/instru-ment/microfilm/jeception No......, Record of Morygages of said County. Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.

-		-	-
•	١.	k	٠

TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE

6		2	6
•	-		

IKO216E.2 MOLICE OF SALE	
Before is made to that certain trust deed made by Rodgers Family Limited Partner	ship consisting
Reference is made to that certain trust deed made by Rodgers Family Limited Partner of Alice Ann Rodgers, I.F. Rodgers and Lorraine G. Rodgers	, as grantor, to
First American Title Insurance Co.	
in favor of Al Bruner dated February 17, 2000 xxxxx, recorded February 17, 2000 xxxxx, in the n Klamath County, Oregon, in Model No. MOO at page	nortgage records of
Klamath County, Oregon, in Book/Feet/volume No. MOO at page	5062 , or
as fee the instrument / high shift / here the tollow	ving described real
property situated in said county and state, to-wit:	

SEE EXHIBIT "A"

Both the beneficiary and the trustee have elected to sell the said real property to satisfy the obligations secured by said trust deed and a notice of default has been recorded pursuant to Oregon Revised Statutes 86.735(3); the default for which the foreclosure is made is grantor's failure to pay when due the following sums:

The 1999-2000 real property taxes of \$1,249.16 plus, the first 1/3 of the 2000-2001 real property taxes of \$331.28.

By reason of said default the beneficiary has declared all sums owing on the obligation secured by said trust deed immediately due and payable, said sums being the following, to-wit:

The unpaid principal balance of \$526,492.07 with interest thereon at 12% per annum from February 17, 2000 until paid.

WHEREFORE, notice hereby is given that the undersigned trustee will on June 12, 2001 ***

at the hour of 11:30 **

O'clock, A M., in accord with the standard of time established by ORS 187.110, at Law Office of Richard Fairclo, 280 Main Street

in the City of Klamath Falls **

County of Klamath State of Oregon, sell at public

auction to the highest bidder for cash the interest in the said described real property which the grantor had or had power to convey at the time of the execution by grantor of the said trust deed, together with any interest which the grantor or grantor's successors in interest acquired after the execution of said trust deed, to satisfy the foregoing obligations thereby secured and the costs and expenses of sale, including a reasonable charge by the trustee. Notice is further given that any person named in ORS 86.753 has the right, at any time prior to five days before the date last set for the sale, to have this foreclosure proceeding dismissed and the trust deed reinstated by payment to the beneficiary of the entire amount then due (other than such portion of the principal as would not then be due had no default occurred) and by curing any other default complained of herein that is capable of being cured by tendering the performance required under the obligation or trust deed, and in addition to paying said sums or tendering the performance necessary to cure the default, by paying all costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the obligation and trust deed, together with trustee's and attorney's fees not exceeding the amounts provided by said ORS 86.753 has the right and "together with trustee's and attorney's fees not exceeding the amounts provided by said ORS 86.753.

In construing this notice, the singular includes the plural, the word "grantor" includes any successor in interest to the grantor as well as any other person owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed, and the words "trustee" and "beneficiary" include their respective successors in interest, if any.

DATED January 31, 2001 XXXXX	That killy
DATED	PATRICK J. KELLY
Incombine	Trustee
State of Oregon, County ofJosephine I, the undersigned, certify that I am the attorney the foregoing is a complete and exact copy of the origina	or one of the attorneys for the above named trustee and that at trustee's notice of sale.

Attorney for said Trustee

SERVE:

ORS 86.740 or ORS 86.750(1), fill in opposite
the name and address of party to be served.

EXHIBIT "A"

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

PARCEL ONE:

Township 40 South, Range 11 East of the Willamette Meridian

Section 4: S ½ E ½ SW ¼; S ½ W ½ SE ¼; SE ¼ SE ¼; Government Lot 20; W ½ SW

1/4:

Section 5: Government Lots 17 and 18, N ½ SE ¼; SE ¼ SE ½

Section 9: N 1/2 NE 1/4; SW 1/2 NE 1/4; NE 1/2 NE 1/4 SE 1/4; S 1/2 NE 1/4 SE 1/4;

N 1/2 NE 1/2 SE 1/2 SE 1/2; NW 1/2 SE 1/4 SE 1/4; S 1/2 SE 1/4 SE 1/4;

Section 10: W 1/2 SW 1/4

Section 15: W 1/2 NE 1/4; NW 1/4; N 1/2 SW 1/4; NW 1/4 SE 1/4

Township 40 South, Range 11 East of the Willamette Meridian

Section 8: S 1/2 NE 1/4; and the NE 1/4 NE 1/4

Section 9: SW 1/4 NW 1/4 : SW 1/4 : W 1/2 SE 1/4

Section 16: NW 1/4; E 1/4 SW 1/4; E 1/2

Reserving therefrom a right of way for road and utility purposes 30 feet on each side of the centerline of that existing road running Northwesterly through the West half of Section 9 and the East half of Section 8

And further reserving therefrom a right of way for ingress and egress, road and utility purposes over that existing road that runs through the Northwest quarter of the Northwest quarter.

NOTICE REQUIRED BY THE FAIR DEBT COLLECTION PRACTICES ACT 15 USC SECTION 1692

We are attempting to collect a debt and any information we obtain will be used for that purpose. The debt described in the Notice of sale is assumed to be valid unless debtor disputes within 30 days and that, if disputed, debt collector will obtain and furnish to debtor the verification. If written request is made within 30 days by debtor, name of original lender will be given if different than the current creditor.

WRITTEN REQUESTS SHOULD BE ADDRESSED TO: PATRICK J. KELLY, ATTORNEY, 717 NW 5TH STREET, GRANTS PASS, OREGON 97526.

State of Oregon, County of Klamath Recorded 06/11/01, at $\frac{1/201 \, \rho}{1/201 \, \rho}$ m. In Vol. M01 Page $\frac{1}{2}$ $\frac{$

Linda Smith,

County Clerk Fee\$ 3600

RV. Faircle, Recliaid